CH \$115.00 50328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM597522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pyrotek E3, LLC		08/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Ocean Capital Ventures LLC	
Street Address:	12 Enclave	
City:	Dorado	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	000646	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5032830	E3
Registration Number:	3850906	FIRSTFIRE
Registration Number:	3016839	DIAMONDFIRE
Registration Number:	2882663	E3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538395

Email: todocketing@eversheds-sutherland.com,vickybantug@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: EVERSHEDS-SUTHERLAND (US) LLP Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: EVERSHEDS-SUTHERLAND (US) LLP
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vicky R. Bantug

TRADEMARK REEL: 007051 FRAME: 0001

SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2020		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Pyrotek E3, LLC to Blue ocean Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Pyrotek E3, LLC to Blue ocean Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Pyrotek E3, LLC to Blue ocean Assignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007051 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Effective Date: _August 13, 2020

WHEREAS, Pyrotek E3, LLC a limited liability company of the State of Florida, having

an address at 1050 Ponte Vedra Blvd Ponte Vedra, Florida 32082 ("ASSIGNOR") is assigning

the trademark applications and registrations identified in the attached Exhibit A to Blue Ocean

Capital Ventures LLC, a limited liability company of Puerto Rico having an address at 12

Enclave Dorado PUERTO RICO 00646 ("ASSIGNEE") in accordance with the following terms:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest, in and to the

trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A filed in the respective Trademark Offices listed in

Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations

thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto

ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks and in the identified registrations of the

Trademarks, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any

infringement of the Trademarks which may have occurred before the date of this assignment,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed

by its duly authorized officers effective as of the date set forth above.

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007051 FRAME: 0003

Pyrotek EB, LLC (ASSIGNOR)
By: Theren will have
Print Name: Steven Tall Aveg
Title: CEO
Blue Ocean Capital Ventures LL GASSIGNEE)
By Stew Odetha
Print Name: Steven Told Adeg
The Oak

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Schedule

Country	Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
Australia	E3 and Design	1282044	1282044	Pyrotek E3, LLC
Australia	FIRSTFIRE	1409729	1409729	Pvrotek E3, LLC
Canada	DIAMONDFIRE	1229834	TMA671234	Pyrotek E3, LLC
Canada	E3	1175371	TMA668477	Pyrotek E3, LLC
Canada	FIRSTFIRE	1514615	TMA821268	Pyrotek E3, LLC
China	DIAMONDFIRE and Design	4258185	4258185	派瑞特克E3公司; PYROTEK E3,LLC
China	E;3 and Design	5092001	5092001	派瑞特克E3公司; PYROTEK E3,LLC
China	PYROTEK E;3 and Design	5092002	5092002	派瑞特克E3公司; PYROTEK E3,LLC
China	伊斯瑞 and Design	5092000	5092000	派瑞特克E3公司; PYROTEK E3,LLC
	FIRSTFIRE	7305258	7305258	Pyrotek E3, LLC
European Union	FIRSTFIRE	009759457	009759457	Pyrotek E3, LLC
European Union	E3	3380888	3380888	Pyrotek E3, LLC
Mexico	DIAMOND FIRE	M675598	875928	PYROTEK E3, LLC
Mexico	FIRSTFIRE	M1156214	1220545	PYROTEK E3, LLC
New Zealand	E3 and Design	815162	815162	Pyrotek E3, LLC
New Zealand	FIRSTFIRE	837436	837436	Pyrotek E3, LLC
United States	DIAMONDFIRE	76581109	3016839	PYROTEK E3, LLC
United States	E3	86641894	5032830	PYROTEK E3, LLC
United States	E3	76496581	2882663	PYROTEK E3, LLC
United States	FIRSTFIRE	77661110	3850906	PYROTEK E3, LLC

3

RECORDED: 09/14/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007051 FRAME: 0005